MRD 6:15.98	C.
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 Tab settings + + +	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	100748929 V 100748929 V 100748929
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert D. Briskman and Robert A. Nelson	Name: CD Radio Inc. Internal Address: 6th Floor
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	internal Address. October 17001
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 2175 K Street, N.W.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20037
Execution Date: May 26, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
09/082,489 Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 💂 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick F. Bright	10.00
Internal Address: Suite 3330	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
06/25/1998 DFLDYD 00000045 09082489	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OR FC:581 Street Address: 633 West Pilth Street	8 Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 9007	1
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	THE C. 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	
	REEL: 9264 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT D. BRISKMAN, a United States citizen, residing

at 61 Valerian Court, North Bethesda, Maryland 20852, and I, ROBERT A.

NELSON, A United States citizen, residing at 7701 Woodmont Avenue, No.

208, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, have invented a new and useful improvement

entitled "EFFICIENT HIGH LATITUDE SERVICE AREA SATELLITE

MOBILE BROADCASTING SYSTEMS" for which we have executed

concurrently herewith application papers for United States Letters Patent

thereon;

WHEREAS, CD RADIO INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place

of business at 2175 K Street, N. W. 6th Floor, Washington, D. C. 20037, is

desirous of acquiring full record title to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT D. BRISKMAN and ROBERT

A. NELSON, by these presents do convey, sell, assign and transfer to CD

RADIO INC. the full and exclusive interest in and to the said invention, in the

United States and throughout the world; said interest in said invention, said

application and any Letters Patent or reissue thereof to be held and enjoyed by

CD RADIO INC. for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives,

to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent, or reissue, as the case

1

may be, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our name on the date given below:

Date: 26, 1998	ROBERT D. BRISKMAN
Date: 5/26/98	ROBERT D. BRISAMAN ROBERT D. BRISAMAN ROBERT D. BRISAMAN
	ROBERT A. NELSON
STATE OF MARYLAND) ss.
COUNTY OF CHARLES)
Public, in and for said County and BRISKMAN and ROBERT A. NE proved to me on the basis of satisfa	1998, before me, a Notary State, personally appeared ROBERT D. LSON, personally known to me or ctory evidence to be the persons whose instrument and acknowledged that they

2

RECORDED: 06/15/1998